

Church of the Living God

THE PILLAR AND GROUND OF THE TRUTH,
WHICH HE PURCHASED WITH HIS OWN BLOOD, INC.
JEWELL DOMINION

Bishop Dr. L. Calvin WorthemGeneral Chief Overseer/Senior Bishop

CAMP JEWELL

Minister Vanise Boles Camp Jewell President



In 2024 "God is Taking Us Higher"

Date: February 16, 2024

To: Senior Pastors, Youth Pastors/Coordinators, and Members

Subject: Camp Jewell Announcement

Blessings in the name of our Lord and Savior Jesus Christ, and to Him be all the GLORY!

It is with great pleasure that I announce Deacon Kenyon Meeks of the COTLG - Strawberry Mansion, as Camp Jewell's new Assistant Coordinator.

Deacon Meeks is not only a dedicated Deacon of the Church of the Living God, but he is also devoted and involved in his community, including leading Men's Groups, heading the Church of The Living God – Strawberry Mansion/Kensington Men's Ministry, working in group homes for boys, leading football camps, coaching youth teams, serving as a camp counselor, and being a psychiatric technician.

We are so excited to have Deacon Meeks as part of the Camp Jewell Team! Please continue to pray for us as we press forward with the plan God has set before us in building His kingdom.

Prayerfully yours,

Minister Vanise Boles

Minister Vanise Boles Camp Jewell President Church of the Living God Jewell Dominion campjewellcotlg@gmail.com (586)260-6974